

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (St.) NO.784 OF 2014

Bharat Singh Buta Singh Rathod

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra.

...Respondent

.....

Mr.Omkar G.Nagwekar, for the Applicant.

Mrs.S.D.Shinde, APP for State.

**CORAM : P. V. HARDAS &
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ.****DATED : 31st OCTOBER,2014**

P.C.:-

1. Since we have condoned the delay in filing this appeal, the Registry to register this appeal. This appeal is heard for admission at the request of the learned Counsel for the appellant. Heard the learned Counsel for the appellant. Admit. Learned APP accepts notice of admission of appeal.

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**(P.V.HARDAS, J.)**