

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. APPEAL NO. 802 OF 2014**

**Bharat Singh Buta Singh Rathod** .....APPELLANT

**V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra** .....RESPONDENT

**Arfan Saik APP FOR THE STATE - Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.  
VARALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

**DATE : 18th August, 2021**

**P.C. :**

**S. O. to 26/08/2021 .**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**