

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.802 OF 2014**

Bharat Singh Buta Singh Rathod] Appellant

Vs.

State of Maharashtra]

(Through Mumbra Police Station)] Respondent

.....

None for Appellant.

Ms. Rebecca Gonsalvez, Court Appointed Advocate.

Mr. Arfan Sait, A.P.P, for Respondent-State.

.....

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2021.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant shall add the complainant as a party respondent.

2. Since the matter is listed for final hearing, we requested learned Counsel Ms. Gonsalvez to espouse the cause of the complainant. She graciously accepted to do the same.

3. Office shall give copy of the paper book to Ms. Gonsalvez.

4. Stand over to 1st October, 2021.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]

[SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.]