

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.802 OF 2014**

Bharat Singh Buta Singh Rathod ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Sachin R. Pawar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. Rebecca Gonsalvez, Appointed Advocate for the Complainant.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATE : 8th DECEMBER 2021.

PC. :

1. The learned counsel for the Appellant Mr. Sachin Pawar prays for adding the complainant as a party respondent. Amendment as prayed for is granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2. The learned counsel Ms. Rebecca Gonsalvez was requested by this Court to espouse the cause of the respondent. However, her appearance is not shown on board and therefore, she seeks time. Time as prayed for is granted. Appearance of Ms. Rebecca Gonzalves be shown on the daily board for the added respondent.

3. Stand over to 15th December 2021.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)