

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.802 OF 2014

Bharat Singh Buta Singh Rathod] Appellant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra] Respondent.

.....

Mr.Sachin R. Pawar, Advocate for appellant.

Mr.Mihir Joshi i/b Ms Rebecca Gonsalvez, appointed Advocate for complainant.

Mr.Arfan Sait, APP for the State.

.....

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.J.

DATE : DECEMBER 15, 2021.

PC.:

1. The accused is in jail. The appeal is of the year 2014.
2. Stand over to 12.01.2022.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]

[SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.]

