

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 802 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 251 OF 2023**

Bharat Singh Buta Singh Rathod ... Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra Respondent

Mr.Dewang S.Mhatre i/b Mr.Sachin Ramrao Pawar, for the
appellant.
Smt. G.S.Rao, APP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he would be
filing an application for suspension of sentence. If the same is
filed, liberty is granted to apply.

2. List the appeal on 12/06/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)